### 507345963 06/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7392885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE STUART COCKERILL	03/15/2022
JAMES GOOD	03/22/2022
CRAIG ALEX AVERY	03/21/2022
EDWARD JAMES COCHRANE	03/21/2022
ANDREW JOSEPH WARNER	03/21/2022

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVIRAL LIMITED
Street Address:	STEVENAGE BIOSCIENCE CATALYST
Internal Address:	GUNNELS WOOD ROAD
City:	STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG1 2FX

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17845187

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET **Correspondent Name:** 

411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400** 

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, UNITED STATES 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490785.00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY A. BAXTER
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY A. BAXTER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

# Total Attachments: 4 source=00070ASSG#page1.tif source=00070ASSG#page2.tif source=00070ASSG#page3.tif source=00070ASSG#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George Stuart Cockerill of Stevenage, United Kingdom, James Good of Stevenage, United Kingdom, Craig Alex Avery of Nottingham, United Kingdom, Edward James Cochrane of Nottingham, United Kingdom, and Andrew Joseph Warner of Nottingham, United Kingdom. have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOUNDS, and which claims priority to PCT International Patent Application PCT/GB2020/052008 filed August 20, 2020, and Great Britain Patent Application 1911944.5 filed August 20, 2019, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore; and

WHEREAS, REVIRAL LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as said Company), having a place of business at Stevenage Bioscience Catalyst, Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 2FX, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

HI	15/3/22	WITNESS:  9 Harbin 15/3/22	
GEORGE STUART COCKERILL	[DATE]	JONATHAN HARBURN	33 TENBY WAY
		WITNESS:	STOCKTON-ON-TEES TSIG 9EQ, U.K.
JAMES GOOD	[DATE]	·	

490785.00065 N417059US PCT/GB2020/052008

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George Stuart Cockerill of Stevenage, United Kingdom, James Good of Stevenage, United Kingdom, Craig Alex Avery of Nottingham, United Kingdom, Edward James Cochrane of Nottingham, United Kingdom, and Andrew Joseph Warner of Nottingham, United Kingdom, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOUNDS, and which claims priority to PCT International Patent Application PCT/G82020/052008 filed August 20, 2020, and Great Britain Patent Application 1911944.5 filed August 20, 2019, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore; and

WHEREAS, REVIRAL LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as said Company), having a place of business at Stevenage Bioscience Catalyst, Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire SG1 ZFX, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

		WITNESS:	
GEORGE STUART	(DATE)		
Teres God '	22/3/2022	WITNESS  EVA DOMINGO CÓMOS	
JAMES GOOD	[DATE]	Y NEAR DE CANDIA 1-8, 13, 46020 VALENCI	Ą

490785-00065 N417059US PCT/GB2020/052008

CRAIG ALEX AVERY [DATE]	TATAMUR JEWNIER STOCKWEU		
C.Avery 21/03/20022	17 ASHE CLOSE, NOTTINGHAM, NGS7LU		
EDWARD JAMES COCHRANE [DATE]	WITNESS:		
	WITNESS:		
ANDREW JOSEPH WARNER [DATE]			

490785.00065 N417059US PCT/GB2020/052008

	WITNESS:
CRAIG ALEX AVERY [DATE]	
21/03/22 EDWARD JAMES COCHRANE [DATE]	WITNESS: PAULENE DROUHEN
amenini.	PENNY FOST STREET (Sygnature Discovery) NOThyphan NGI 16R
21/03/22 ANDREW JOSEPH WARNER [DATE]	WITNESS:  JOE HILL-COUSINS  PENNYTOOT STREET  NOTINGHAM  ACIL IGR

490785.00065 N417059US PCT/GB2020/052008

**RECORDED: 06/21/2022**